K. Murphy 52 (Assists: K.
Paredes)
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KO:
1 Oct 2019
19:30
REF:
Guido
Gonzales Jr.
Attendance:
617
Venue:
Segra Field
SH FT Statistic FH SH
1 1 Goals 0 2
Total Shots
2 4 (including 4 14
blocked shots)
1 1 Shots On Target 3 6
0 2 Shots Off Target 1 3
1 1 Blocked Shots 0 5
Shots from
1 1 inside the box 1 10
Shots from
1 3 outside the box 3 4
1 1 Headed Shots 0 2
0 1 Corners taken 1 7
4 12  Fouls Conceded 12 4
Open Play
3 ° Crosses 7 13
0 0 Offsides 1 2
26 45 Duels Won 25 21
55.3% 49.5% Duels Won (%) 56.8% 44.7%
198 468 Total Passes 239 282
Passing
81.3% 82.3% Accuracy 80.8% 87.9%
40.5% 46.7% Possession 47.3% 59.5%

N. Brett 57 (Ass

J. Greenspan

FT

18

50.5%
521

84.6%
53.3%

Starting Formations

O
© © © 4

H. Gg~yio Hawiins Peabc
Gorskie Doue
M. A.

: Nyeman : Bustamante :

A. T. Ku- G.

Lubahn Dro Yow
K.

Murohy

S T

James Kah'saiancaeyezeeld\/ler'tz Franke
Tobi J. Todd
Adewole Greenspan Pratzner

K.
Morton

opta



LOUdOU n U n |ted FC Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches

Calle Brown 90 7 77.8% - 1
Loudoun United Minutes Total Shots On Chances Touches Total Passing Tackles Fouls Fouls
FC Played Shots Target Created Passes Accuracy Won Conceded
Harri Hawkins 90 - - - 80 71 87.3% - 3 -
Hunter Gorskie 90 - - - 71 46 80.4% 2 1 1
Miguel Angel

Gardufio 90 - - - 79 68 73.5% 4 - 2
Peabo Doue 90 - - - 64 39 84.6% 3 1 -
Moses Nyeman 45 1 - - 40 30 93.3% 2 2 1
Andrew Lubahn 90 - - - 37 29 75.9% - - 1
Griffin Yow 45 - - - 23 13 84.6% - & 3
Theodore Ku-

Dipietro 74 - - 1 28 17 82.4% - 1 2
Antonio

Bustamante 90 - - - 79 67 86.6% 2 1 1
Kevin Paredesssp 45 - - 2 19 1 72.7% - - -
John Murphyssy 16 - - - 15 14 78.6% - - -
Kyle Murphy 90 2 1 - 27 18 83.3% 1 1 1
Gordon Wildsspy 45 1 - - 25 16 93.8% - 1 -

PittSbu rgh Riverhounds SC Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches

Kyle Morton 90 0% - 1
Pittsburgh Minutes Total Shots On Chances Touches Total Passing Tackles Fouls Fouls
Riverhounds SC Played Shots Target Created Passes  Accuracy Won Conceded
Tobi Adewole 90 1 1 2 76 67 95.5% 1 1 1
Joseph Greenspan 90 2 1 1 57 46 80.4% 1 1 2
Todd Pratzner 90 - - - 63 53 88.7% 1 2 1
\T/Q&Ta%i/eze oo 90 - - - 75 68 91.2% 2 - 2
Ryan James 90 1 - - 66 47 93.6% 2 2 -
Noah Franke 90 1 1 5 78 46 69.6% 4 1 3
Robbie Mertz 90 3 1 - 76 52 80.8% 2 2 1
Sammy Kahsai 53 1 1 1 35 31 93.5% - - 1
Kenardo Forbesssp 37 1 - 2 51 31 93.5% - 1 -
Mouhamed Dabossp 5 - - - 3 3 100% - - -
Neco Brett 74 3 3 1 28 19 68.4% - - 2
Anthony Velarde 85 5 1 4 37 25 84% 1 - 1
Steevan Dos 16 . . . 14 9 44.4% . 1 2

Santosssp



Card Summary

minute Loudoun United FC

) Yellow Card - Miguel Angel
43:06 Gardufo - Handball

. Yellow Card - Kyle Murphy -
3415 Eoul

21:22

Substitutions

minute Loudoun United FC
84:22

84:22

73:52 Player Off - Theodore Ku-

Dipietro

73:52 Player On - John Murphy
73:41

73:41

52:59

52:59

45:00 Player Off - Griffin Yow
45:00 Player Off - Moses Nyeman
45:00 Player On - Kevin Paredes
45:00 Player On - Gordon Wild

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC

Yellow Card - Robbie Mertz -
Foul

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
Player Off - Anthony Velarde
Player On - Mouhamed Dabo

Player Off - Neco Brett

Player On - Steevan Dos
Santos

Player Off - Sammy Kahsai
Player On - Kenardo Forbes

Shot Summary

minute
80:39
80:29

74:49

72:58

69:15
64:07

64:05
61:40
59:50

56:09
54:55
54:19
51:43

51:24

48:02

47:46
40:43
32:10

28:52

23:37

23:08
22:20

Loudoun United FC

Blocked Shot - Gordon Wild

Goal - Kyle Murphy

Miss - Kyle Murphy
Miss - Moses Nyeman

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
Miss - Kenardo Forbes
Blocked Shot - Robbie Mertz

Attempt On Target - Tobi
Adewole

Attempt On Target - Anthony
Velarde

Miss - Anthony Velarde

Blocked Shot - Joseph
Greenspan

Goal - Joseph Greenspan

Attempt On Target - Neco
Brett

Goal - Neco Brett
Blocked Shot - Robbie Mertz
Blocked Shot - Ryan James

Blocked Shot - Anthony
Velarde

Attempt On Target - Noah
Franke

Miss - Anthony Velarde

Attempt On Target - Sammy
Kahsai

Attempt On Target - Robbie
Mertz

Attempt On Target - Neco
Brett

Miss - Anthony Velarde
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